
AMFTGS.com                                                    t: 800-221-5268                                          e: info@amftgs.com
© Copyright 2020 AMERICAN FITTINGS Corporation  Fair Lawn, NJ                                        Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice

Size Range: 1/2” - 4” 
Product Series: SL Industial Sealing Locknut with Fused Molded Gasket
Materials: Steel Construction with PVC Molded Gasket
Zinc Plated 
Made in the USA 

  

Compliances:

AMERICAN FITTINGS Corporation
®

Since  1946

Industrial SPEC-grade
Industrial Sealing Locknut & Gasket

Compliances:
Certi�ed Made in the USA *
UL 514B
NEMA Standard FB1
Federal Standard A-A-50553
CSA Standard: C22.2 No. 18F
RoHS Compliant  
REACH Compliant  
CA Prop 65 Compliant      
UNSPSC  39121311

* 2-1/2” to 6” are not UL Listed and do not meet BAA or Made in USA.
For tUse AMFICO HDI Series Locknuts Full Steel, UL, Made in USA 

E101868

Steel Locknut & PVC Sealing Gasket
Provides Raintight Seal When 
Fastening Threaded Conduit to 
Non-threaded Entry In an Enclosure
or Box. Can Be Used on Threaded 
Fittings for Environmental Seal. 

Available OPTIONS:

Heavy Duty Bonding Locknuts HDI Series
Heavy Duty True Tight Grounding Locknuts AH Series
LN Series of Industrial Grade Locknut .

“ B” Thickness

A

 

     

     

SL1  1/2   100 1000  1

SL2  3/4   100  1000  2

SL3   1   50  500  4

SL4   1-1/4   50  500  7

SL5  1-1/2   25  250  8

SL6  2   25  250  9

SL7 *  2 1/2   -  30  29

SL8 *  3   - 25  42

SL9  *  3 1/2   -  10  48

SL10  *  4   -  10  52

  
Unit

 
Std
Pkg.

 

Cat. # *  Carton
  Wt. /c

 

  

 1.13 

 1.38 

1.72 

2.06  

2.38 

2.89 

3.54 

4.23 

4.75 

5.29 

 .13

 .14

 .18

.19

 .18

 .19

 .39

 .39

 .39

 .39

A B CTrade Size “

1 Piece Construction
No Gasket Movement

Only One Sealing Locknut is Required to:
Functionally Replace Rigid Threaded Enclosure Connectors
Provide Positive Ground Connection
Provide Economies In Installation & Fitting Costs

Features :
Integrally Fused PVC Gasket Provides Positive Seal Against 
Water, Oils & Other Liquids
Designed for Use with Watertight, Raintight & Oiltight Enclosures, 
NEMA 2, 3, 3r, 4 & 12
Can Be Used With Either Sheet Metal or Standard Cast Metal Boxes

Replaces All STG Style Sealing Rings


