AMERICAN FITTINGS Corporation

USA

Industrial Sealing Locknut & Gasket

Size Range: 1/2" - 4"

Product Series: SL Industial Sealing Locknut with Fused Molded Gasket

Materials: Steel Construction with PVC Molded Gasket

Zinc Plated

Made in the USA

Only One Sealing Locknut is Required to:

Functionally Replace Rigid Threaded Enclosure Connectors

Provide Positive Ground Connection

Provide Economies In Installation & Fitting Costs

Features:

Integrally Fused PVC Gasket Provides Positive Seal Against

Water, Oils & Other Liquids

Designed for Use with Watertight, Raintight & Oiltight Enclosures,

NEMA 2, 3, 3r, 4 & 12

Can Be Used With Either Sheet Metal or Standard Cast Metal Boxes

Replaces All STG Style Sealing Rings



Industrial SPEC-grade

Steel Locknut & PVC Sealing Gasket Provides Raintight Seal When Fastening Threaded Conduit to Non-threaded Entry In an Enclosure or Box. Can Be Used on Threaded Fittings for Environmental Seal.



1 Piece Construction No Gasket Movement

Cat. # *	Trade Size "	Unit Carton	Std Pkg.	Wt./c	А	В
SL1	1/2	100	1000	1	1.13	.13
SL2	3/4	100	1000	2	1.38	.14
SL3	1	50	500	4	1.72	.18
SL4	1-1/4	50	500	7	2.06	.19
SL5	1-1/2	25	250	8	2.38	.18
SL6	2	25	250	9	2.89	.19
SL7 *	2 1/2	-	30	29	3.54	.39
SL8 *	3	-	25	42	4.23	.39
SL9 *	3 1/2	-	10	48	4.75	.39
SL10 *	4	-	10	52	5.29	.39

Compliances:

Certified Made in the USA * UL 514B NEMA Standard FB1 Federal Standard A-A-50553 CSA Standard: C22.2 No. 18F ROHS Compliant REACH Compliant

CA Prop 65 Compliant UNSPSC 39121311

Available OPTIONS:

Heavy Duty Bonding Locknuts HDI Series Heavy Duty True Tight Grounding Locknuts AH Series LN Series of Industrial Grade Locknut.

^{* 2-1/2&}quot; to 6" are not UL Listed and do not meet BAA or Made in USA. For tUse AMFICO HDI Series Locknuts Full Steel, UL, Made in USA